

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 236-1300 x224 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 236-1300 x260 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

Bryce R. Beard (717) 236-1300 x248 brbeard@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

November 24, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Erika L. McLain, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120
ermclain@pa.gov

Re: Pike County Light & Power Company 2020 General Base Rate Increase (Gas)

Filing; Docket No. R-2020-3022134; PCLP RESPONSES TO I&E DATA

REQUESTS, RR-1-D to RR-5-D

Dear Ms. McLain:

Enclosed you will find Pike County Light & Power Company's Responses to the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's Data Requests RR-1-D to RR-5-D.

Copies have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. Bryce R. Beard, Esq.

Counsel for Pike County Light and Power Company

WES/BRB/das Enclosures

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via efiling of letter and certificate of service only)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire Santo G. Spataro, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101 abeatty@paoca.org sspataro@paoca.org

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire
Erika L. McLain, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov
ermclain@pa.gov

John R. Evans, Esquire Sharon Webb, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street 1st Floor Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101 jorevan@pa.gov swebb@pa.gov

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. Bryce R. Beard, Esq.

Dated: November 24, 2020